#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledyne Cougar, Inc.		12/21/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Wireless, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Teledyne Microwave	
Street Address:	1274 Terra Bella Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010594	COUGAR COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	3010772	COUGARPAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (805)373-4450

 Phone:
 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Billingsley
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430M-2011-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Billingsley TRADEMARK

900213082 REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0719

3010594

00 588 T

Signature:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/
Date:	01/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-01-01 Merger Cert - TDY Cougar#page1.tif source=2012-01-01 Merger Cert - TDY Cougar#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0720



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEDYNE COUGAR, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2011, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3713129 8100M

111323392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9248885

DATE: 12-21-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0721

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 12/21/2011 FILED 03:47 PM 12/21/2011 SRV 111323392 - 3713129 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

First:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Teledyne Wireless, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving LLC").

Second:

The name of the corporation being merged into Surviving LLC is Teledyne

Cougar, Inc. ("Merging Corporation"). The jurisdiction in which the Merging

Corporation was incorporated is California.

Third:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both

entities.

Fourth:

The name of the Surviving LLC is Teledyne Wireless, LLC.

Fifth:

The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be its Certificate of

Formation.

Sixth:

The merger is to be effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on January 1, 2012.

Seventh:

The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 1049 Camino Dos Rios,

Thousand Oaks, California 91360, a place of business of the Surviving LLC.

Eighth:

A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Teledyne Wireless, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 2151 day of December 2011.

Teledyne Wireless, LLC,

a Delaware, limited liability company

Melanic S. Cibik,

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 01/25/2012